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No. 355, A]. [Published August 22, 1961.
CHAPTER 411

AN ACT to create 42.49 (10) (g) of the statutes, relating to teachers
retirement pensions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

42,49 (10) (g) of the statutes is created to read:

4249 (10) (g) Any person receiving a retirement annuity in accord-
ance with ss. 42.11 (2) and 42.12 (1), 1919 statutes, remaining in force and
subject to reference under s. 42.54 shall be granted in addition to all other
re']coire(gl)en(t )beneﬁts a disability benefit of $25 per month as provided by
sub. a).

Approved August 16, 1961.
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